TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM591882

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900556969	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HZNP MEDICINES LLC		08/13/2020	Limited Liability Company: BERMUDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HZNP FINANCE LIMITED	
Street Address:	H.P. House, 21 Laffan Street	
City:	Hamilton	
State/Country:	BERMUDA	
Postal Code:	HM 09	
Entity Type:	Exempted Company: BERMUDA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3556292	PENNSAID

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2062240779

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2066828100
Email: efiling@cojk.com

Correspondent Name: Makiko Coffland of COJK

Address Line 1: 1201 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3600

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	HRZN-5-55142
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Makiko Coffland
SIGNATURE:	/Makiko Coffland/
DATE SIGNED:	08/13/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=2020.08.13 55142_Assignment Agreement_HZNP Medicines to HZNP Finance- FE#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0725

900564057

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

MACharaa	IP Medicines LLC	
	(name of assignor)
Of H.P. House,	21 Laffan Street Hamilton HM	09, Bermuda
<u> </u>	(address)	
Owns trademark reg	#3,556,292	or serial no#,
Word Mark	PENNSAID	·
Whereas HZNP	Finance Limited	
	(name of assignee)
of H.P. House, 2	21 Laffan Street Hamilton HM	09, Bermuda
	(address)	
wares or services ass	ociated with it, to hold unto t nsideration of the payment of ceipt, sufficiency and adequac	e business relations to the Trademark and to the he Assignee absolutely. Fone dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable by of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and
and assigns, the Assi registrations, togeth of the business relati	gnor's entire right, title and in er with (i) the benefit of any u ons to the Trademark and to t d damages hereafter due or pa	transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors terest in and to the Trademark application and/or se of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all ayable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to
		13 August 2020
(Signature of assigno	r);	Date of Execution
Zoe Hanson, Manag	ger	
Name and Title of sig	````	•

TRADEMARK REEL: 007015 FRAME: 0726

RECORDED: 07/02/2020